





KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, PALAKKAD

No: **PIV (3) 396568/2021** Dated: **15.04.2021**

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that no applications have been received for selection to the following posts in Kerala Municipal Common Service in Palakkad District in response to the notifications published in the Gazette dated 31.12.2020.

Sl. No	Cat. No.	Name of Post	Method of appointment
1	495/2020	Librarian Gr. IV (By Transfer)	By Transfer from candidates with Degree in any subject and Degree in Library and Information Science
2	496/2020	Librarian Gr. IV (By Transfer)	By Transfer from candidates with SSLC & Diploma in Library Science
3	497/2020	Librarian Gr. IV (By Transfer)	By Transfer from candidates with SSLC & Certificate in Library Science

(By Order of the Commission)

Sd/-BINDU SOJA C. District Officer Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Palakkad